Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Internal Resources Division Ministry of Finance Section-1 (Admin) www.ird.gov.bd

No.08.00.0000.036.65.003.17-

From: Dilip Kumar Sarker

Assistant Secretary.

To: Chief Accounts Officer

Internal Resources Division

Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Subject : Ex-Bangladesh leave of Mr. A. H. M Abdul Karim, Deputy Secretary, Internal Resources Division, Dhaka for travelling to Singapore for medical check-up.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of ex-Bangladesh leave of Mr. A. H. M Abdul Karim, Deputy Secretary, Internal Resources Division, Ministry of Finance, Dhaka for travelling to Singapore for medical check-up for 3 (three) months from 01-11-2017 to 31-01-2018 or the date of commencement of leave with the following terms and conditions:

- a. The leave should start within 35 days from 01-11-2017;
- b. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency;
- c. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by himself. No part of expense will be paid from the government exchequer by way of local or foreign currency;
- d. Mr. A. H. M Abdul Karim's Wife: Sadia Afroz will accompany him during the travel;
- 02. This order is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Sd/-

(Dilip Kumar Sarker) Assistant Secretary Phone: 02 9540208.

Date: 02-11-2017

Date: 02-11-2017

No.08.00.0000.036.65.003.17- 1057/1(9)

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Internal Resources Division, Ministry of Finance, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Singapore, Dhaka.
- 4. H.E High Commissioner, High Commission of Bangladesh, Singapore.
- 5. Director, Regional Passport Office, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6. Mr. A. H. M Abdul Karim, Deputy Secretary, Internal Resources Division, Ministry of Finance, Dhaka.
- 7. P.S to Senior Secretary, Internal Resources Division, Ministry of Finance, Dhaka.
- 8. Immigration Officer, Hajrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. Accounts Officer, Internal Resources Division, Ministry of Finance, Dhaka.

(Dilip Kumar Sarker) Assistant Secretary

D:\Habib\G O\Ex-Bangladesh leave Eng.docx